
2024 DEKALB COUNTY VOLLEYBALL STATS 
 

Final Input – 11/14/24 

 
ACES (TOP 20) 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match 

Natalie Tsai, Chamblee SR 45 140 3.1 

Haley Martin, Arabia Mtn. SR 31 75 2.4 

Hser Moo, Clarkston JR 35 79 2.3 

Cecilia Curran, Chamblee FR 45 100 2.2 

Kassidy Manning, Druid Hills SO 49 101 2.1 

Ty Kleffner, Lakeside JR 37 77 2.1 

Payton Black, Miller Grove JR 21 45 2.1 

Kamiya Moore, Miller Grove SR 21 44 2.1 

Santana Doan, Tucker JR 37 73 2.0 

Arie Mattox, SW DeKalb JR 17 33 1.9 

Caroline Rogers, Druid Hills JR 49 86 1.8 

Reagan Mann, Lakeside SR 37 68 1.8 

Anaiyah Sims, Clarkston SR 35 64 1.8 

Yasumia Diaz-Abarca, Cross Keys SO 22 40 1.8 

Amariah Bonham, SW DeKalb SR 17 31 1.8 

Eden McCarthy, Redan SR 15 25 1.7 

McKenna Smith, Chamblee SR 45 73 1.6 

Julie Mount, Lakeside SO 37 54 1.5 

Sophia Florence, Druid Hills JR 49 70 1.4 

A'niyah Morrow, Arabia Mtn. SO 30 43 1.4 

Jordan Gray, Redan JR 15 21 1.4 
 

KILLS (TOP 20) 

Player/School YR MP Kills /Match 

Nayla Norman, Chamblee SR 45 326 7.2 

Ty Kleffner, Lakeside JR 37 264 7.1 

Anaiyah Sims, Clarkston SR 35 235 6.7 

Cecilia Curran, Chamblee FR 45 290 6.4 

McKenna Willard, Dunwoody SO 36 215 6.0 

Payton Black, Miller Grove JR 21 114 5.4 

Caroline Rogers, Druid Hills JR 49 240 4.9 

Gabby Sarmiento, Dunwoody SO 36 165 4.6 

Yana Barga, Chamblee FR 17 79 4.6 

Ava Kehrli, Lakeside SO 37 162 4.4 

Alexa Keefe, Dunwoody FR 36 150 4.2 

Amariah Bonham, SW DeKalb SR 17 72 4.2 

A'niyah Morrow, Arabia Mtn. SO 30 118 3.9 

Haley Martin, Arabia Mtn. SR 31 116 3.7 

Hannah Angel, Druid Hills SR 25 88 3.5 

Maggie Meeks, Chamblee JR 45 145 3.2 

Jordan Mann, Lakeside SR 37 117 3.2 

Eden McCarthy, Redan SR 15 46 3.1 

Jah'Tima Jackson, SW DeKalb JR 17 51 3.0 

Sylvia Hess, Druid Hills JR 40 113 2.8 

Ja'rai Flynn, Arabia Mtn. JR 30 85 2.8 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BLOCKS (TOP 20) 

Player/School YR MP Blks /Match 

Kayla Kennedy, Druid Hills SR 33 57 1.7 

Zoey Brooks, Druid Hills JR 25 41 1.6 

Jaida Isaac, Cross Keys SR 22 34 1.5 

Maggie Meeks, Chamblee JR 45 57 1.3 

Anaiyah Sims, Clarkston SR 35 41 1.2 

Makaylah Deshield, Arabia Mtn. SR 32 37 1.2 

Parker Coffman, Druid Hills JR 22 24 1.1 

Laila Wharton, Druid Hillls SO 44 42 1.0 

Kamryn El'woods, Lakeside SR 37 33 0.9 

Julieta Heredia-Castillo, Cross Keys SR 22 20 0.9 

Payton Black, Miller Grove JR 21 19 0.9 

Natalie Tsai, Chamblee SR 45 36 0.8 

Nadia Norman, Chamblee JR 45 36 0.8 

Brea Taylor, Tucker JR 37 28 0.8 

Ella Ralls, Lakeside SO 37 28 0.8 

Ty Kleffner, Lakeside JR 37 27 0.7 

Dior Smith, Arabia Mtn. SR 32 23 0.7 

Kennedy Ross, Druid Hills JR 49 29 0.6 

Kassidy Manning, Druid Hills SO 49 28 0.6 

Jada Ford, Tucker JR 37 23 0.6 

McKenna Willard, Dunwoody SO 36 21 0.6 
 

ASSISTS (TOP 20) 

Player/School YR MP Asst /Match 

Natalie Tsai, Chamblee SR 45 795 17.7 

Reagan Mann, Lakeside SR 37 486 13.1 

Kassidy Manning, Druid Hills SO 49 447 9.1 

Athalia Henderson, Arabia Mtn. SR 32 215 6.7 

Sophia Florence, Druid Hills JR 49 314 6.4 

Sui Sung, Clarkston SR 35 216 6.2 

Kemani Thomas, Redan JR 15 93 6.2 

Taylor-Raye Evering, Miller Grove SO 21 127 6.0 

Hser Moo, Clarkston JR 35 150 4.3 

London Usher, Arabia Mtn. SR 25 99 4.0 

Kamiya Moore, Miller Grove SR 21 76 3.6 

Mirabella Teerdhala, Lakeside SO 18 62 3.4 

Ty Kleffner, Lakeside JR 37 122 3.3 

Indiya Ray, SW DeKalb SR 17 45 2.6 

Santana Doan, Tucker JR 37 86 2.3 

McKenna Smith, Chamblee SR 45 97 2.2 

Madison Iriko, Arabia Mtn. SR 23 51 2.2 

Arie Mattox, SW DeKalb JR 17 34 2.0 

Tatum Henderson, Tucker JR 37 60 1.6 

Kai Ture, Arabia Mtn SR 32 40 1.3 
 



DIGS (TOP 20) 

Player/School YR MP Digs /Match 

McKenna Smith, Chamblee SR 45 357 7.9 

Alexa Keefe, Dunwoody FR 36 250 6.9 

Natalie Tsai, Chamblee SR 45 305 6.8 

Larkin Shannon, Druid Hills SR 49 330 6.7 

Simone Stroe, Dunwoody FR 36 234 6.5 

Alex Stidsen, Dunwoody SR 36 199 5.5 

Cecilia Curran, Chamblee FR 45 237 5.3 

Elena Bethany, Lakeside SO 19 99 5.2 

Suily Par, Clarkston JR 35 175 5.0 

Caroline Rogers, Druid Hills JR 49 232 4.7 

Reagan Mann, Lakeside SR 37 165 4.5 

Kai Ture, Arabia Mtn SR 32 137 4.3 

Haley Martin, Arabia Mtn. SR 31 131 4.2 

Sydney Patterson, Druid Hills SO 45 184 4.1 

Sylvia Hess, Druid Hills JR 40 163 4.1 

Yana Barga, Chamblee FR 17 69 4.1 

Nayla Norman, Chamblee SR 45 177 3.9 

Hser Moo, Clarkston JR 35 137 3.9 

Erin Lilic, Lakeside JR 37 126 3.4 

Ty Kleffner, Lakeside JR 37 123 3.3 

Ava Kenyon, Lakeside FR 18 59 3.3 



2024 DEKALB COUNTY VOLLEYBALL TEAM STATS 
 
Final Input – 11/14/24 

 

SCHOOL MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN 32 327 10.22 523 16.34 104 3.25 461 14.41 669 20.91 

CEDAR GROVE* 21 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

CHAMBLEE 45 454 10.09 1065 23.67 181 4.02 975 21.67 1366 30.36 

CLARKSTON 35 295 8.43 470 13.43 66 1.89 424 12.11 704 20.11 

COLUMBIA* 1 1 1.00 3 3.00 1 1.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 

CROSS KEYS 22 83 3.77 84 3.82 77 3.50 18 0.82 125 5.68 

DRUID HILLS 49 440 8.98 958 19.55 279 5.69 843 17.20 1263 25.78 

DUNWOODY 36 216 6.00 679 18.9 72 2.00 0 0.00 1075 29.86 

LAKESIDE 37 403 10.89 827 22.4 134 3.62 775 20.95 956 25.84 

LITHONIA* 24 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

M.L. KING* 25 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

MCNAIR* 19 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

MILLER GROVE 21 170 8.10 356 16.95 38 1.81 236 11.24 120 5.71 

REDAN* 15 71 4.73 169 11.27 11 0.73 128 8.53 21 1.40 

STEPHENSON* 26 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

STONE MOUNTAIN* 25 0 0.00 0 0.0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

SW DEKALB* 17 113 6.65 180 10.59 19 1.12 84 4.94 8 0.47 

TOWERS* 15 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TUCKER 37 268 7.24 290 7.84 79 2.14 175 4.73 34 0.92 

 

*--NO INDIVIDUAL STATS REPORTED OR INCOMPLETE STATS 

 

 

 

TEAM RECORDS 

 

SCHOOL W L T PCT. GMS 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN 17 17 1 0.486 35 

CEDAR GROVE*# 15 9 3 0.556 27 

CHAMBLEE# 32 13 0 0.711 45 

CLARKSTON 19 15 1 0.543 35 

COLUMBIA* 3 13 1 0.176 17 

CROSS KEYS 7 15 0 0.318 22 

DRUID HILLS# 30 19 0 0.612 49 

DUNWOODY 15 21 0 0.417 36 

LAKESIDE# 24 13 0 0.649 37 

LITHONIA* 8 14 2 0.333 24 

M.L. KING* 4 21 1 0.154 26 

MCNAIR* 2 17 1 0.100 20 

MILLER GROVE# 18 3 0 0.857 21 

REDAN# 11 10 0 0.524 21 

STEPHENSON# 12 14 1 0.444 27 

STONE MOUNTAIN# 10 15 0 0.400 25 

SW DEKALB 7 21 0 0.250 28 

TOWERS 2 13 0 0.133 15 

TUCKER 12 24 1 0.324 37 

 

*-No Individual Stats Reported 

#--State Playoff Teams 



2024 DEKALB COUNTY VOLLEYBALL TEAM STATS 
 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN 
 

           YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Dior Smith, Arabia Mtn. SR 32 20 0.63 42 1.31 23 0.72 5 0.16 26 0.81 

A'niyah Morrow, Arabia Mtn. SO 30 43 1.43 118 3.93 12 0.40 9 0.30 72 2.40 

Kai Ture, Arabia Mtn SR 32 30 0.94 3 0.09 0 0.00 40 1.25 137 4.28 

Athalia Henderson, Arabia Mtn. SR 32 21 0.66 41 1.28 10 0.31 215 6.72 79 2.47 

Alyssa Ivy, Arabia Mtn. SO 12 6 0.50 14 1.17 1 0.08 0 0.00 6 0.50 

Malia Starks, Arabia Mtn. SR 28 37 1.32 2 0.07 0 0.00 5 0.18 39 1.39 

Kyndall Smith, Arabia Mtn. SR 14 3 0.21 3 0.21 0 0.00 3 0.21 15 1.07 

Makaylah Deshield, Arabia Mtn. SR 32 19 0.59 68 2.13 37 1.16 4 0.13 19 0.59 

Haley Martin, Arabia Mtn. SR 31 75 2.42 116 3.74 11 0.35 12 0.39 131 4.23 

Madison Iriko, Arabia Mtn. SR 23 4 0.17 4 0.17 0 0.00 51 2.22 19 0.83 

Ja'rai Flynn, Arabia Mtn. JR 30 25 0.83 85 2.83 7 0.23 4 0.13 29 0.97 

Taryn Hunt, Arabia Mtn. SR 18 16 0.89 1 0.06 0 0.00 7 0.39 34 1.89 

Aubrey Allen, Arabia Mtn. SR 16 1 0.06 20 1.25 3 0.19 5 0.31 13 0.81 

London Usher, Arabia Mtn. SR 25 26 1.04 6 0.24 0 0.00 99 3.96 19 0.76 

Layla Norton, Arabia Mtn. SO 23 1 0.04 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.09 31 1.35 

TEAM TOTALS  32 327 10.22 523 16.34 104 3.25 461 14.41 669 20.91 

 

CEDAR GROVE 
 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 

CHAMBLEE 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Yana Barga, Chamblee FR 17 22 1.29 79 4.65 8 0.47 8 0.47 69 4.06 

Madison Sullivan, Chamblee SO 23 5 0.22 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 0.17 43 1.87 

McKenna Smith, Chamblee SR 45 73 1.62 8 0.18 0 0.00 97 2.16 357 7.93 

Taylor Williams, Chamblee SR 4 6 1.50 3 0.75 3 0.75 16 4.00 1 0.25 

Natalie Tsai, Chamblee SR 45 140 3.11 77 1.71 36 0.80 795 17.67 305 6.78 

Sydney McMillan, Chamblee SO 6 1 0.17 9 1.50 2 0.33 0 0.00 4 0.67 

Naa Bessa Annan, Chamblee JR 3 3 1.00 4 1.33 0 0.00 16 5.33 0 0.00 

Cecilia Curran, Chamblee FR 45 100 2.22 290 6.44 9 0.20 14 0.31 237 5.27 

Nayla Norman, Chamblee SR 45 50 1.11 326 7.24 15 0.33 15 0.33 177 3.93 

Isabella Callahan, Chamblee SO 45 14 0.31 50 1.11 13 0.29 1 0.02 55 1.22 

Nadia Norman, Chamblee JR 45 16 0.36 59 1.31 36 0.80 6 0.13 42 0.93 

Maggie Meeks, Chamblee JR 45 3 0.07 145 3.22 57 1.27 1 0.02 35 0.78 

Elizabeth Wesley, Chamblee SR 4 0 0.00 11 2.75 2 0.50 0 0.00 1 0.25 

Trinity Robins, Chamblee SO 15 4 0.27 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.07 28 1.87 

Summer Palmer, Chamblee JR 6 13 2.17 4 0.67 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 1.17 

Kaitlin Yarberry, Chamblee JR 5 4 0.80 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.20 5 1.00 

TEAM STATS  45 454 10.09 1065 23.67 181 4.02 975 21.67 1366 30.36 

 



CLARKSTON 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blk /Match Asst /Match Digs /Match 

Sui Sung, Clarkston SR 35 36 1.03 7 0.20 1 0.03 216 6.17 113 3.23 

Tha Chin, Clarkston SO 4 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.25 2 0.50 

Anaiyah Sims, Clarkston SR 35 64 1.83 235 6.71 41 1.17 10 0.29 84 2.40 

Anique Moore, Clarkston SR 35 0 0.00 23 0.66 9 0.26 2 0.06 13 0.37 

Annabella Teran, Clarkston SR 35 1 0.03 1 0.03 0 0.00 2 0.06 70 2.00 

Jackyla Bullock, Clarkston SR 35 1 0.03 86 2.46 7 0.20 2 0.06 12 0.34 

Htee Say, Clarkston SR 27 8 0.30 7 0.26 0 0.00 3 0.11 18 0.67 

Alaina Harris, Clarkston JR 35 34 0.97 33 0.94 1 0.03 2 0.06 32 0.91 

Lay Paw, Clarkston JR 27 2 0.07 1 0.04 1 0.04 0 0.00 26 0.96 

SanDar Aye, Clarkston SR 35 26 0.74 31 0.89 0 0.00 5 0.14 19 0.54 

Hser Moo, Clarkston JR 35 79 2.26 45 1.29 6 0.17 150 4.29 137 3.91 

Suily Par, Clarkston JR 35 44 1.26 1 0.03 0 0.00 31 0.89 175 5.00 

Daisy Romero, Clarkston SR 5 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.40 

Gabrielle Moore, Clarkston JR 8 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.13 

TEAM TOTALS  35 295 8.43 470 13.43 66 1.89 424 12.11 704 20.11 

 

 

COLUMBIA 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Kerserlin Anderson, Columbia SR 1 1 1.00 2 2.00 1 1.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 

Sariyah Barber, Columbia JR 1 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Nona Bryant, Columbia JR 1 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Sienna Walton, Columbia SR 1 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Neveah Sampson, Columbia JR 1 0 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Khari Nix, Columbia JR 1 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TEAM STATS  1 1 1.00 3 3.00 1 1.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 

 

CROSS KEYS 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Ximena Salazar-Acosta, Cross Keys SO 22 12 0.55 5 0.23 8 0.36 1 0.05 9 0.41 

Hamy Cardenas-Quispe, Cross Keys SO 6 3 0.50 1 0.17 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Ximena Perez-Bahena, Cross Keys SO 22 3 0.14 3 0.14 7 0.32 4 0.18 8 0.36 

Yasumia Diaz-Abarca, Cross Keys SO 22 40 1.82 39 1.77 3 0.14 4 0.18 19 0.86 

Melissa Ramirez-Mendoza, Cross Keys SO 22 4 0.18 1 0.05 1 0.05 3 0.14 11 0.50 

Camila Barron-Carreon, Cross Keys JR 22 3 0.14 2 0.09 4 0.18 1 0.05 19 0.86 

Julieta Heredia-Castillo, Cross Keys SR 22 3 0.14 19 0.86 20 0.91 1 0.05 1 0.05 

Vanesa Bibiano-Castillo, Cross Keys SR 22 0 0.00 3 0.14 0 0.00 2 0.09 34 1.55 

Jaida Isaac, Cross Keys SR 22 8 0.36 11 0.50 34 1.55 2 0.09 2 0.09 

Brianna Picon-Bautista, Cross Keys SR 22 7 0.32 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 22 1.00 

TEAM STATS  22 83 3.77 84 3.82 77 3.50 18 0.82 125 5.68 

 



DRUID HILLS  

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Kayla Kennedy, Druid Hills SR 33 0 0.00 42 1.27 57 1.73 1 0.03 7 0.21 

Sophia Florence, Druid Hills JR 49 70 1.43 13 0.27 5 0.10 314 6.41 66 1.35 

Zoey Brooks, Druid Hills JR 25 0 0.00 37 1.48 41 1.64 0 0.00 7 0.28 

Caroline Rogers, Druid Hills JR 49 86 1.76 240 4.90 15 0.31 5 0.10 232 4.73 

Sylvia Hess, Druid Hills JR 40 35 0.88 113 2.83 15 0.38 15 0.38 163 4.08 

Hannah Angel, Druid Hills SR 25 7 0.28 88 3.52 3 0.12 3 0.12 42 1.68 

Anna Rauber, Druid Hills SO 22 10 0.45 52 2.36 10 0.45 2 0.09 31 1.41 

Parker Coffman, Druid Hills JR 22 9 0.41 28 1.27 24 1.09 1 0.05 14 0.64 

Kassidy Manning, Druid Hills SO 49 101 2.06 99 2.02 28 0.57 447 9.12 99 2.02 

Laila Wharton, Druid Hillls SO 44 41 0.93 98 2.23 42 0.95 3 0.07 42 0.95 

Larkin Shannon, Druid Hills SR 49 43 0.88 12 0.24 0 0.00 36 0.73 330 6.73 

Sydney Patterson, Druid Hills SO 45 38 0.84 1 0.02 0 0.00 12 0.27 184 4.09 

Niah Greer, Druid Hills SR 33 0 0.00 30 0.91 10 0.30 1 0.03 9 0.27 

Kennedy Ross, Druid Hills JR 49 0 0.00 105 2.14 29 0.59 3 0.06 37 0.76 

TEAM TOTALS  49 440 8.98 958 19.55 279 5.69 843 17.20 1263 25.78 

 

DUNWOODY 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Raleigh Collins, Dunwoody FR 36 13 0.36 18 0.50 6 0.17  0.00 12 0.33 

Naomi Sneh, Dunwoody FR 36 24 0.67 62 1.72 2 0.06  0.00 98 2.72 

Nandini Vishwanathan, Dunwoody JR 5 0 0.00 2 0.40 0 0.00  0.00 3 0.60 

Alex Evans, Dunwoody SO 7 0 0.00 2 0.29 0 0.00  0.00 5 0.71 

Alexa Keefe, Dunwoody FR 36 47 1.31 150 4.17 16 0.44  0.00 250 6.94 

Peyton Townsend, Dunwoody FR 36 24 0.67 0 0.00 0 0.00  0.00 62 1.72 

Brooklyn Turner, Dunwoody JR 10 0 0.00 2 0.20 1 0.10  0.00 1 0.10 

Alana Pichardo, Dunwoody SR 36 0 0.00 21 0.58 18 0.50  0.00 9 0.25 

Simone Stroe, Dunwoody FR 36 38 1.06 41 1.14 2 0.06  0.00 234 6.50 

McKenna Willard, Dunwoody SO 36 17 0.47 215 5.97 21 0.58  0.00 83 2.31 

Mallory Baron, Dunwoody JR 14 2 0.14 0 0.00 0 0.00  0.00 3 0.21 

Gabby Sarmiento, Dunwoody SO 36 13 0.36 165 4.58 6 0.17  0.00 109 3.03 

Sophia Lima, Dunwoody SO 12 3 0.25 0 0.00 0 0.00  0.00 7 0.58 

Alex Stidsen, Dunwoody SR 36 35 0.97 1 0.03 0 0.00  0.00 199 5.53 

TOTALS  36 216 6.00 679 18.86 72 2.00 0 0.00 1075 29.86 

 



LAKESIDE 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Ava Kenyon, Lakeside FR 18 19 1.06 2 0.11 0 0.00 14 0.78 59 3.28 

Mirabella Teerdhala, Lakeside SO 18 11 0.61 3 0.17 0 0.00 62 3.44 20 1.11 

Erin Lilic, Lakeside JR 37 35 0.95 13 0.35 0 0.00 22 0.59 126 3.41 

Julie Mount, Lakeside SO 37 54 1.46 62 1.68 3 0.08 7 0.19 81 2.19 

Ava Kehrli, Lakeside SO 37 25 0.68 162 4.38 16 0.43 10 0.27 115 3.11 

Nyla Palmer, Lakeside So 18 6 0.33 8 0.44 4 0.22 10 0.56 12 0.67 

Jordan Mann, Lakeside SR 37 34 0.92 117 3.16 10 0.27 7 0.19 85 2.30 

Elena Bethany, Lakeside SO 19 15 0.79 0 0.00 0 0.00 20 1.05 99 5.21 

Kamryn El'woods, Lakeside SR 37 14 0.38 38 1.03 33 0.89 4 0.11 22 0.59 

Lily Levine, Lakeside JR 18 15 0.83 29 1.61 2 0.11 3 0.17 18 1.00 

Ella Ralls, Lakeside SO 37 30 0.81 86 2.32 28 0.76 8 0.22 31 0.84 

Ty Kleffner, Lakeside JR 37 77 2.08 264 7.14 27 0.73 122 3.30 123 3.32 

Reagan Mann, Lakeside SR 37 68 1.84 43 1.16 11 0.30 486 13.14 165 4.46 

TEAM TOTALS  37 403 10.89 827 22.35 134 3.62 775 20.95 956 25.84 

 

LITHONIA 

 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. 

 

No Individual Stats Provided 

 

MCNAIR 
 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 

MILLER GROVE 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Taylor-Raye Evering, Miller Grove SO 21 23 1.10 31 1.48 5 0.24 127 6.05 21 1.00 

Amiyah Young, Miller Grove JR 14 0 0.00 7 0.50 0 0.00 4 0.29 0 0.00 

Payton Black, Miller Grove JR 21 45 2.14 114 5.43 19 0.90 8 0.38 16 0.76 

Aqueena Beckles, Miller Grove SO 11 4 0.36 8 0.73 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Kamiya Moore, Miller Grove SR 21 44 2.10 21 1.00 6 0.29 76 3.62 27 1.29 

London Williams, Miller Grove JR 9 1 0.11 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.11 

Aaliyah Reed, Miller Grove SR 11 2 0.18 19 1.73 0 0.00 8 0.73 3 0.27 

Jayda Skeeling, Miller Grove JR 21 28 1.33 49 2.33 5 0.24 7 0.33 20 0.95 

Journee Clarke, Miller Grove SO 14 4 0.29 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

DeMyah Peoples, Miller Grove SO 21 14 0.67 55 2.62 3 0.14 5 0.24 32 1.52 

Ka'Niyah Glasper, Miller Grove JR 9 3 0.33 5 0.56 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Kemora McCollum, Miller Grove SO 21 2 0.10 47 2.24 0 0.00 1 0.05 0 0.00 

TEAM TOTALS  21 170 8.10 356 16.95 38 1.81 236 11.24 120 5.71 

 

 



REDAN 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Kaniya Williams, Redan JR 15 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.13 

Moo Gay, Redan SO 15 0 0.00 2 0.13 0 0.00 2 0.13 4 0.27 

Niquitta Nijimbree, Redan SR 15 2 0.13 4 0.27 0 0.00 1 0.07 3 0.20 

Kamiya Major, Redan JR 15 0 0.00 1 0.07 0 0.00 2 0.13 3 0.20 

Eden McCarthy, Redan SR 15 25 1.67 46 3.07 5 0.33 7 0.47 3 0.20 

Alaafia Holmes, Redan JR 15 0 0.00 2 0.13 0 0.00 2 0.13 1 0.07 

Kemani Thomas, Redan JR 15 10 0.67 30 2.00 2 0.13 93 6.20 2 0.13 

Destini Snowden, Redan SR 15 6 0.40 21 1.40 0 0.00 4 0.27 1 0.07 

Jordan Gray, Redan JR 15 21 1.40 39 2.60 4 0.27 13 0.87 1 0.07 

Jordan Howse, Redan SR 15 7 0.47 23 1.53 0 0.00 4 0.27 1 0.07 

Amera Andrews, Redan SR 3 0 0.00 1 0.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TEAM TOTALS  15 71 4.73 169 11.27 11 0.73 128 8.53 21 1.40 

 

SOUTHWEST DEKALB 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Jah'Tima Jackson, SW DeKalb JR 17 20 1.18 51 3.00 0 0.00 1 0.06 0 0.00 

Indiya Ray, SW DeKalb SR 17 6 0.35 0 0.00 0 0.00 45 2.65 0 0.00 

Amariah Bonham, SW DeKalb SR 17 31 1.82 72 4.24 1 0.06 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Arie Mattox, SW DeKalb JR 17 33 1.94 8 0.47 0 0.00 34 2.00 1 0.06 

Keirra Dickey, SW DeKalb JR 17 13 0.76 14 0.82 7 0.41 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Amanda Sylvester, SW DeKalb SO 17 1 0.06 30 1.76 9 0.53 2 0.12 0 0.00 

Se'Marah England, SW DeKalb SR 17 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.12 7 0.41 

Aivah Peters, SW DeKalb SO 6 5 0.83 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Kelis Miller, SW DeKalb SR 10 1 0.10 5 0.50 2 0.20 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Chelsea Wright, SW DeKalb SR 5 3 0.60 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TEAM TOTALS  17 113 6.65 180 10.59 19 1.12 84 4.94 8 0.47 

 

STEPHENSON 

 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 

STONE MOUNTAIN 

 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 

TOWERS  

 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 



TUCKER 

 

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Mekiah Bennett, Tucker SR 37 17 0.46 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.03 

Tatum Henderson, Tucker JR 37 35 0.95 10 0.27 0 0.00 60 1.62 4 0.11 

Katerina Teklezgki, Tucker FR 37 29 0.78 5 0.14 1 0.03 0 0.00 10 0.27 

Jada Ford, Tucker JR 37 1 0.03 38 1.03 23 0.62 1 0.03 0 0.00 

Rachel Lee, Tucker FR 37 13 0.35 12 0.32 3 0.08 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Brendalee Sanchez, Tucker JR 37 2 0.05 3 0.08 0 0.00 20 0.54 0 0.00 

Nnenna Ozumba, Tucker JR 37 0 0.00 28 0.76 1 0.03 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Natalie Leathers, Tucker FR 8 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Mariah Clay, Tucker FR 37 14 0.38 21 0.57 1 0.03 1 0.03 3 0.08 

Jocelyn Rogers, Tucker SR 37 29 0.78 2 0.05 1 0.03 0 0.00 10 0.27 

Santana Doan, Tucker JR 37 73 1.97 16 0.43 0 0.00 86 2.32 5 0.14 

Hinatea Johnson, Tucker SO 37 6 0.16 29 0.78 3 0.08 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Brea Taylor, Tucker JR 37 34 0.92 93 2.51 28 0.76 4 0.11 1 0.03 

Mya Sales, Tucker SO 37 15 0.41 33 0.89 18 0.49 3 0.08 0 0.00 

TEAM TOTALS  37 268 7.24 290 7.84 79 2.14 175 4.73 34 0.92 

 


